BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk County by CHC VII, Ltd./

Docket No. 20220033-WS

NOTICE OF FILING AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

CHC VII, Ltd., by and through its undersigned attorney, hereby gives notice of filing of the attached Affidavit of Mailing of the SARC Application to the chief executive officer of Polk County.

Respectfully submitted this 14th day of March, 2022, by:

Dean Mead 420 S. Orange Ave., Suite 700 Orlando, Florida 32801 Direct Telephone: (407) 310-2077 Facsimile: (407) 423-1831

/s/ Martin S. Friedman

Martin S. Friedman

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared Martin S. Friedman, who, after being duly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that on behalf of CHC VII, Ltd., on March 12, 2022, a copy of CHC VII, Ltd.'s staff-assisted rate application was sent by regular U.S. Mail to the chief executive officer of Polk County.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Martin S. Friedman

Sworn to and subscribed before me by means of □ physical presence or □ online notarization this □ day of March, 2022, by Martin S. Friedman who is personally known to me, or who provided □ as identification.

JESSICA MUELLER
Notary Public. State of Florida
Commission# HH 205187
My comm. expires Jan. 9, 2026

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: